

-ITEM NO.21 COURT NO.9 SECTION IVA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 4887-4888/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in MA No. 1047/2003 &  
MA No.1241/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA PAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 24/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.L.Gupta, Sr. Adv.for  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the impugned order of the High Court shall remain stayed subject to the condition that the petitioner shall deposit the awarded amount before the M.A.C.T. Court within four weeks from today. On such deposit, respondents are at liberty to withdraw only 50% of the awarded amount without security and the remaining 50% shall remain with the M.A.C.T. Court which shall be subject to the final outcome of this special leave petition.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master