

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10858-10859/2009

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.L.Gupta, Adv.
Mr Ram Ashray, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner to file sufficient sets of process fee and spare copies
in a week to issue notice to the respondents by registered post with
acknowledgment due.

List again on 18.9.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj