

ã  
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10858-10859/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2008 in MA No. 1047/2003 & MA No.1241/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE BENCH)

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVENDRA PAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 12/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.L.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay, Adv.for  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydeep mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar, Adv.for  
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master